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http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

Class & Math Websites 
 Explore Mrs. White and Ms. Peterson’s 

website at 
https://padlet.com/ppeterson3/whitepeterson1617. 
 

 Use the 3rd grade math teachers’ Symbaloo. 
site for math homework and to practice skills. 
More videos and websites have been recently 
added! http://bit.ly/2cdMQhU 

Dates 
 11/8 2 hour delay, National Election 
 11/10 Andy’s PTA Night 5:00 PM-closing 
 11/11 Holiday, No School 
 11/15 Third Grade Math Family Night 
 11/23 Teacher Workday, No School 
 11/24 Holiday, No School 
 11/25 Holiday, No School 
 11/29 Fall Picture make-up day 

Curriculum 
 

Reading 

 Students will recount fables, folktales, and 
myths to determine the moral or lesson of 
the text. 

 

Writing 
 Students will work on opinion writing. They 

will form an opinion about a topic and write to 
support their opinion. 

 

Math 
 Students will explore equal groups and arrays. 
 Students will use arithmetic patterns and 

other strategies to help solve multiplication 
and division problems. 

 

Social Studies 
 Students will find absolute and relative 

locations of places within the local community 
and region.  

 Students will compare the human and physical 
characteristics of places. 

 

3rd Grade Math Night 
Please join us on November 15th, from 5:00-5:45 
for Math Night! Third grade teachers will 
provide an interactive presentation. Please let 
your child’s teacher know if you plan to attend so 
we can prepare enough materials for this event. 

Reminders 
 All schools will open on a two-hour delay on 

Tuesday, Nov. 8th.  Some schools are used as 
an election site. 
 

 We’re still collecting money for the 
Scholastic News magazine. 
 

 Please continue to send in your Box Tops. Go 
to http://bit.ly/2fiHsrS for a list of 
participating products. 

 

 It’s not too late! Please join the Parent 
Teacher Association (PTA). Dues are only $5 
for individual, $8 for a family, and $20 for 
family membership plus (includes $12 
additional donation)! 

 


